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Friedrichstrasse 96, 10117 Berlin

Phone +49 30 2062660

Room Verdi (first floor)
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Scientific Program

14:00 – 15:00 Registration 
 
Christine Rose/Frank Kirchhoff 
Opening Remarks

15:00 – 15:30 Bianca Brunne 
Center of Molecular Neurobiology 
Institute for Structural Neurobiology

Radial glial-like cells and Reelin in development  
and adulthood

15:30 – 16:00 Christine R. Rose
Institute of Neurobiology 
Heinrich Heine University Duesseldorf

Developmental and regional heterogeneity  
in astrocyte sodium signalling

16:00 – 16:30 Christian Steinhäuser
Institute of Cellular Neurosciences  
Rheinische Friedrich Wilhelms-Universität, Bonn

Deletion of Kir channels and AMPA receptors as a tool to 
study NG2 glia-neuron interactions

16:30 – 17:00 Coffee break

16:30 – 17:00 Jacqueline Trotter
Molecular Biology 
Johannes Gutenberg-University, Mainz
Local protein translation in NG2 cells

Sunday, October 9, 2016
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9:00 – 9:30 Joachim W. Deitmer
Technical University Kaiserslautern 
Department of Biology, General Zoology
News out of the glia cuisine: Does bicarbonate facilitate 
glucose utilization in astrocytes?

9:30 – 10:00 Young Investigator presentation

Anne Volkenhoff 
Westfälische Wilhelms-Universität Münster 
Institute of Neuro- and Behavioral Biology

Glial glycolysis is essential for neuronal survival in Dro-
sophila

10:00 – 10:30 Coffee break

10:30 - 12:00 Poster session I

12:00 – 13.00 Lunch

Monday, October 10, 2016

17:00 – 17:30 Dirk Dietrich
Department of Neurosurgery 
University Clinic Bonn
NG2 glial cells integrate synaptic input in global and 
dendritic calcium signals

17:30 – 18:00 Magdalena Götz 
Ludwig Maximilians University Munich 
Physiological Genomics 
Region-specific differences in astrocyte plasticity in the 
mouse forebrain

18:00 – 22:00 Time for dinner and discussions in adjacent restaurants 
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13:00 – 14.30 Symposium  
„Career Perspectives - not only for women“

Daniela Dietrich (University of Magdeburg) 
How to develop a scientific career in- and outside of 
academia

Elly Hol (UMC Utrecht Brain Center)  
European career options

Constanze Seidenbecher (LIN, Magdeburg)  
Careers in science and beyond

14:30 – 15:00 Coffee break

15:00 – 15:30 Rainer Pielot
Leibniz-Institut für Neurobiologie/SPP 1757
New databases at the SynProt portal documenting for 
the proteomes of astrocytes and synapses: PreProt and 
AstroProt

15:30 – 16:00 Frank Kirchhoff
Molecular Physiology, CIPMM, University of Saarland
Archive for image sets of trangenic expression of  
fluorescent proteins in glia 

16:00 – 16:30 Coffee break

16:30 – 18:00 Poster session II

19:00 Walk to AquaDom & SeaLife, Dinner
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Tuesday, October 11, 2016

9:00 – 9:30 Anje Grosche
Institute of Human Genetics at the University of Regensburg
Heterogeneity in retinal Müller glial cell population – 
regional and disease related aspects

9:30 – 10:00 Lars Kürschner
Life and Medical Sciences Institute (LIMES) 
University of Bonn

Differential fatty acid metabolism in the hypothalamus

10:00 – 10:30 Coffee Break

10.30 – 11.15 Helmut Kettenmann
Cellular Neurosciences, Max Delbrück Center of  
Molecular Medicine
History of glia research

11:15 – 12:00 Elly Hol
UMC Utrecht Brain Center Rudolf Magnus

Reactive astrocytes in Alzheimer Diseases -  
molecular changes and functional implications

12:00 - 12:30 Christine Rose/ Frank Kirchhoff
Concluding remarks

12:30 - 13:00 Lunch and departure
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Name Affiliation

Bianca Brunne Center of Molecular Neurobiology 
Institute for Structural Neurobiology 
Falkenried 94 
20251 Hamburg 
bianka.brunne@zmnh.uni-hamburg.de 
040 741056294

Dieter Bruns CIPMM, University of Saarland, School of Medicine 
Molecular Neurophysiology 
Kirrberger Straße, Geb. 48 
D-66421 Homburg 
dieter.bruns@uks.eu 
06841 1616495

Daniela C. Dieterich Institute for Pharmacology and Toxicology 
Otto-von-Guericke University Magdeburg 
Leipziger Strasse 44 
39120 Magdeburg 
Daniela.Dieterich@med.ovgu.de 
+49.391.67.15875 or .14270

Dirk Dietrich University Clinic Bonn 
Department of Neurosurgery, U1 R35 
Sigmund-Freud-Str. 25 
53105 Bonn 
Dirk.Dietrich@uni-bonn.de 
0228 28719224

Leda Dimou Ludwig-Maximilians-Universität München 
Faculty of Medicine 
Physiological Genomics 
Schillerstr. 46 
80636 München 
Leda.Dimou@lrz.uni-muenchen.de 
089 218075527

Andreas Faissner Cellmorphology and Molecular Neurobiology 
Faculty of Biology and Biotechnology 
Ruhr University Bochum, NDEF 05/593 
Universitätsstr. 150 
44801 Bochum 
andreas.faissner@ruhr-uni-bochum.de 
0234 3228851

Members of the SPP 1757
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Name Affiliation

Mike Francke Paul-Flechsig-Institute for Brain Research 
Leipzig University 
Medical Faculty 
Jahnallee 59 
04109 Leipzig 
fram@medizin.uni-leipzig.de 
0341 9725791

Michael Frotscher Center of Molecular Neurobiology 
Institute for Structural Neurobiology 
Falkenried 94 
20251 Hamburg 
michael.frotscher@zmnh.uni-hamburg.de 
040 741055028

Sandra Goebbels Research group ‘Developmental Neurobiology’ 
Department of Neurogenetics 
Max Planck Institute of Experimental Medicine 
Hermann-Rein-Str. 3 
37075 Göttingen 
sgoebbels@em.mpg.de 
0551 3899747

Magdalena Götz Helmholtz Zentrum München 
German Research Center 
for Environmental Health (GmbH) 
Institute of Stem Cell Research 
Ingolstädter Landstraße 1 
D-85764 Neuherberg 
magdalena.goetz@helmholtz-muenchen.de 
089 218075255

Christian Henneberger Rheinische Friedrich-Wilhelms-Universität Bonn 
Institute of Cellular Neurosciences 
D-53012 Bonn 
Christian.Henneberger@ukb.uni-bonn.de 
0228 28716304

Helmut Kettenmann Max-Delbrück-Center for Molecular Medicine 
Cellular Neuroscience 
Robert-Rössle-Str. 10 
13092 Berlin 
kettenmann@mdc-berlin.de 
030 94063325
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Name Affiliation

Frank Kirchhoff CIPMM, University of Saarland 
Department of Molecular Physiology 
Kirrberger Strasse, Building 48 
66421 Homburg/Saar 
frank.kirchhoff@uks.eu 
06841 1616440

Christian Klämbt Westfälische Wilhelms-Universität Münster 
Faculty of Biology 
Institute of Neuro- and Behavioral Biology 
Badestr. 9 
D-48149 Münster 
klaembt@uni-muenster.de 
0251 8321122

Nikolaj Klöcker Heinrich Heine University 
Medical School 
Institute of Neuro- and Sensory Physiology 
Universitätsstr. 1 
40225 Düsseldorf 
Nickolay.Kloecker@hhu.de 
0211 8112687

Eva-Maria Krämer-Albers Johannes Gutenberg-University 
Fachbereich Biologie 
Molecular Cell Biology 
Bentzelweg 3 
55099 Mainz 
alberse@uni-mainz.de 
06131 3926257

Patrick Küry Heinrich Heine University 
Medical School 
Translational Glia Studies 
Moorenstrasse 5 
40225 Düsseldorf 
kuery@hhu.de 
0211 8117822

Klaus-Armin Nave MPI of Experimental Medicine 
Neurogenetics 
Hermann-Rein-Str. 3 
37075 Göttingen 
nave@em.mpg.de 
0551 3899757
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Name Affiliation

Andreas Reichenbach Paul-Flechsig-Institute for Brain Research 
Leipzig University 
Medical Faculty 
Jahnallee 59 
04109 Leipzig 
reia@medizin.uni-leipzig.de 
0341 9725731

Christine R. Rose Institute of Neurobiology 
Heinrich Heine University 
Universitätsstr. 1 
40225 Düsseldorf 
rose@hhu.de 
0211 8113416

Moritz Rossner Dept. of Molecular Neurobiology and Behavioral Biology 
of Psychiatric Diseases 
LMU Munich 
Medical School 
Nußbaumstr. 7 
80336 München 
Moritz.Rossner@med.uni-muenchen.de 
089 51605891

Gesine Saher MPI of Experimental Medicine 
Neurogenetics 
Hermann-Rein-Straße 3 
D-37075 Göttingen 
saher@em.mpg.de 
0551 3899740

Gerald Seifert Rheinische Friedrich Wilhelms-Universität 
Institute of Cellular Neurosciences 
Sigmund-Freud-Str. 25 
53105 Bonn 
Gerald.Seifert@ukb.uni-bonn.de 
0228 28719781

Mikael J. Simons MPI of Experimental Medicine 
Cellular Neuroscience 
Hermann-Rein-Str. 3 
37075 Göttingen 
msimons@gwdg.de 
0551 3899533
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Name Affiliation

Christian Steinhäuser Rheinische Friedrich Wilhelms-Universität 
Institute of Cellular Neurosciences 
Sigmund-Freud-Str. 25 
53105 Bonn 
christian.steinhaeuser@ukb.uni-bonn.de 
0228 28714669

Jacqueline Trotter Molecular Biology 
Fachbereich Biologie 
Johannes Gutenberg-University 
Bentzelweg 3 
55099 Mainz 
trotter@uni-mainz.de 
06131 3920263

Julio Vera-Gonzales University Hospital Erlangen 
Department of Dermatology 
Ulmenweg 18 
91054 Erlangen 
julio.vera-gonzalez@uk-erlangen.de 
09131 8545876

Michael Wegner Emil-Fischer-Zentrum, Institut für Biochemie 
Universität Erlangen-Nürnberg 
Fahrstraße 17 
91054 Erlangen 
michael.wegner@fau.de 
09131 85-24620
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Name Affiliation

Joachim W. Deitmer Technical University Kaiserslautern 
Department of Biology 
General Zoology 
Schrödinger Str. 13 
67663 Kaiserslautern 
deitmer@biologie.uni-kl.de 
0631 2052877

Christian Lohr University of Hamburg  
Division of Animal Physiology 
Biocenter Grindel 
Martin-Luther-King-Platz 3 
D-20146 Hamburg 
christian.lohr@uni-hamburg.de 
040-42838 5924 

Associated Members and Partners
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Participants

Auber, Martin; Molecular Cell Biology, Johannes Gutenberg University; Mainz;  
auber@uni-mainz.de

Beiersdorfer, Antonia; Animal Physiology, Biocenter Grindel, University of Hamburg;  
antonia.beiersdrofer@uni-hamburg.de

Beyer, Felix; Molecular Neurobiology, Heinrich Heine University, Duesseldorf
Bohn, Carmen; Molecular Physiology, CIPMM, University of Saarland; Homburg;  

carmen.bohn@uks.eu
Bres, Ewa; Cellmorphology and Molecular Neurobiology, Ruhr University Bochum;  

ewa.bres@rub.de
Brunne, Bianca; Structural Neurobiology, Zentrum für Molekulare Neurobiologie Hamburg 

(ZMNH); Hamburg; bianka.brunne@zmnh.uni-hamburg.de
Bruns, Dieter; Molecular Neurophysiology, CIPMM, University of Saarland; Homburg; 

dieter.bruns@uks.eu

Cantone, Martina; Dermatology, University Erlangen-Nürnberg; Erlangen;  
Martina.Cantone@uk-erlangen.de

Deitmer, Joachim; Neurobiology, Technical University Kaiserslautern; Kaiserslautern;  
deitmer@bio.uni-kl.de

Dieterich, Daniela; Leibniz Institute for Neurobiology (LIN), Magdeburg; daniela.diete-
rich@ifn-magdeburg.de

Dietrich, Dirk; Experimental Neurophysiology, University Clinic ; Bonn;  
dirk.dietrich@ukb.uni-bonn.de

Dimou, Leda; Physiological Genomics, Ludwig Maximilians University; Munich; leda.
dimou@lrz.uni-muenchen.de

Düking, Tim; Neurogenetics, MPI for Experimental Medicine, Goettingen

Elsner, Wen Ping; Molecular Cell Biology, Johannes Gutenberg University Mainz

Faissner, Andreas; Cellmorphology and Molecular Neurobiology, Ruhr University Bochum; 
andreas.faissner@ruhr-uni-bochum.de

Francke, Mike; Paul Flechsig Institute, Leipzig University; fram@medizin.uni-leipzig.de
Fröb, Franziska; Biochemistry, University Erlangen-Nürnberg, Erlangen

Gerwig, Ulrike; Neurogenetics, MPI for Experimental Medicine; Goettingen;  
gerwig@em.mpg.de

Goebbels, Sandra; Neurogenetics, MPI for Experimental Medicine; Goettingen;  
sgoebbels@em.mpg.de

Götz, Magdalena; Helmholtz Zentrum München, Institute of Stem Cell Research;  
magdalena.goetz@helmholtz-muenchen.de 

Griemsmann, Stephanie; Neuro- and Sensory Physiology, Heinrich Heine University;  
Düsseldorf; Stephanie.Griemsmann@uni-duesseldorf.de

Grosche, Antje; Institute of Human Genetics at the University of Regensburg;  
antje.grosche@klinik.uni-regensburg.de
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Henneberger, Christian; Institute of Cellular Neurosciences, University of Bonn Medical 
Center; christian.henneberger@ukb.uni-bonn.de

Herde, Michael; Institute of Cellular Neurosciences, University of Bonn Medical Center; 
michael.herde@ukb.uni-bonn.de

Hirrlinger, Johannes; Physiology, University of Leipzig; johannes.hirrlinger@medizin.
uni-leipzig.de

Hol, Elly; UMC Utrecht Brain Center Rudolf Magnus; E.M.Hol-2@umcutrecht.nl
Hübner, Vanessa; Johannes Gutenberg University, Mainz; vanessa.hueber@uni-mainz.de

Jadasz, Janusz; Molecular Neurobiology, Heinrich Heine University; Duesseldorf;  
janusz.jadasz@uni-duesseldorf.de

Kafitz, Karl; Neurobiologie, Heinrich Heine University; Düsseldorf;  
kafitz@uni-duesseldorf.de

Kettenmann, Helmut; Max Delbrück Center for Molecular Medicine; Berlin;  
kettenmann@mdc-berlin.de

Kirchhoff, Frank; Molecular Physiology, CIPMM, University of Saarland; Homburg;  
frank.kirchhoff@uks.eu

Klämbt, Christian; Neuro- and Behavioral Biology, Westfälische Wilhelms-Universität; 
Muenster; klaembt@uni-muenster.de

Klöcker, Nikolaj; Neuro- and Sensory Physiology, Heinrich Heine University; Düsseldorf; 
nikolaj.kloecker@uni-duesseldorf.de

Krämer-Albers, Eva-Maria; Molecular Cell Biology, Johannes Gutenberg University, Mainz; 
alberse@uni-mainz.de

Kranenburg, Volker; Neuro- and Behavioral Biology, Westfälische Wilhelms-Universität; 
Muenster

Kuo-Elsner, Wen Ping; Molecular Cell Biology, Johannes Gutenberg University; Mainz; 
elsner@uni-mainz.de

Kürschner, Lars; Life and Medical Sciences Institute (LIMES), University of Bonn;  
kuerschn@uni-bonn.de

Küry, Patrick; Molecular Neurobiology, Heinrich Heine University; Düsseldorf;  
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melanie.kuespert@fau.de
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lerchund@hhu.de
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christian.lohr@uni-hamburg.de

May, Markus; Cellmorphology and Molecular Neurobiology, Ruhr University Bochum; 
marcus.may@rub.de

Mende, Hannah; Molcecular Cell Biology, Johannes Gutenberg University, Mainz
Miebach, Kerstin; Molecular Cell Biology, Johannes Gutenberg University; Mainz;  
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Minge, Daniel; Institute of Cellular Neurosciences, University of Bonn Medical Center; 
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Pahle, Jasmine; Structural Neurobiology, Zentrum für Molekulare Neurobiologie Hamburg 
(ZMNH); Hamburg; Welzel@zmnh.uni-hamburg.de

Pannicke, Thomas; Pathopysiology, Leipzig University; Leipzig;  
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